

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION [STAMP] NO.18191 OF 2025

Anup Anil GogatePetitioner
Versus
Kshitija Anup GogateRespondent

Mr. Abhijit Sarwate, Advocate a/w. Sudarshan Dongre, Vaibhav Thorve for the Petitioner.

Ms. Sharmila Kaushik, APP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 25th SEPTEMBER, 2025

PC. :

1. The papers are under search. The office to make efforts to locate the papers. Stand over to 9.10.2025.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)