

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO. 18191 OF 2025**

Anup Anil Gogate ..... Petitioner  
V/s.  
Kshitija Anup Gogate ..... Respondent

Mr. Abhijit Sarwate for the Petitioner.  
Ms. Sharmila Kaushik, APP for the Respondent – State.  
Mr. A.H. Kale, PSI, Alankar Police Station, Pune, present.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL AND  
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

**DATED : 09<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2025**

**P.C. :-**

. Issue notice to the Respondent No.1, returnable on 11/11/2025.

**(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)**

**(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)**

**PREETI  
HEERO  
JAYANI**

Digitally signed  
by PREETI  
HEERO JAYANI  
Date: 2025.10.13  
10:47:31 +0530