

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION ST NO. 18191 of 2025**

Anup Anil Gogate .. Petitioner

Versus

Kshitija Anup Gogate & Anr .. Respondents

...

Mr.Abhijit Sarwate with Sudarshan Dongre for the petitioner.

Mr.Tanveer Khan, APP for the State.

Mr.Nitin P. Deshpande with Rachana Harpale for respondent no.1.

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &**  
**SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ**  
**DATED : 12<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2025**

**P.C:-**

1 Ms. Rachana Harpale, the learned counsel has instructions to mark appearance on behalf of respondent no.1. However, upon a grievance is made that the copy of the petition is not received by her, the learned counsel Mr.Sarwate undertake to furnish a copy forthwith.

She is at liberty to file an affidavit within a period of two weeks with an advance copy being served on the counsel for the petitioner.

List on 26/11/2025.

**(SHYAM C. CHANDAK,J)**

**(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)**