

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 18191 OF 2025**

Anup Anil Gogate .. Petitioner  
Versus  
Kshitija Anup Gogate .. Respondents  
...

Mr. Abhijit Sarwate for the petitioner.  
Ms. Rachana Harpale h/f Mr. Nitin Deshpande for respondent no.1.  
Ms. Supriya Kak, APP for the respondent – State.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &**  
**SHYAM CHANDAK, JJ.**  
**DATED : 26<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2025**

**P.C:-**

Since we are informed that Mr. Deshpande, representing respondent no.1, is not available to work out the proceedings today, by consent, re-notify to 3/12/2025.

**(SHYAM C. CHANDAK,J)**

**(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)**