

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO. 18191 OF 2025

Anup Anil Gogate Petitioner
V/s.
Kshitija Anup Gogate and anr. Respondents

Mr. Abhijit Sarwate for the Petitioner.
Mr. Nitin Deshpande a/w. Ms. Anjali Shinde and Ms. Rachana Harpale
for the Respondent No.1.
Ms. Sangeeta Shinde, APP for the Respondent – State.

CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED : 03rd DECEMBER, 2025

P.C. :-

1) Since Mr. Deshpande seeks some time and Mr. Sarwate, learned
Counsel press for the relief in the Petition. By consent, we direct its listing on
10/12/2025.

In case, the respective Counsel are desirous of sharing any
documents, they are permitted to do so before the next date of hearing.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)

PREETI
HEERO
JAYANI

Digitally signed by
PREETI HEERO
JAYANI
Date: 2025.12.05
17:46:50 +0530