

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 18191 OF 2025

Anup Anil Gogate

.... Petitioner.

V/s

Kshitija Anup Gogate & Anr.

.... Respondents.

Mr. Abhijit Sarwade a/w Ms. Rachita Dhere, advocate for the petitioner.

Ms. Shubhangi Gogate (through VC) with Mr. Harsh Kataria, Advocates for the respondent no.1.

Mr. J.P. Yagnik Addl. P.P. for the respondent no.2 – State.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 2ND FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

Post the matter on 25th February 2026.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed
by BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2026.02.03
20:08:02 +0530